DP \$40,00 0840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1996

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L & P Property Management Company		12/23/1996	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L & P Property Management Company	
Street Address:	4095 Firestone Boulevard	
City:	South Gate	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90280	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0840462	FLEX-CORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)480-1505

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.480.1500

Email: trademark@husch.com

Correspondent Name: Grant D. Kang

Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41170-053 FLEX-CORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant D. Kang

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0074

900088438

Signature:	/Grant D. Kang/
Date:	10/03/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Cert of Merger L and P (IL) to L and P (DE)#page1.tif source=Cert of Merger L and P (IL) to L and P (DE)#page2.tif source=Cert of Merger L and P (IL) to L and P (DE)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0075

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY", A ILLINOIS CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "L&P/PMC-2, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "L&P
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
1996, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8292527

DATE:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0076

2696457 8100M

960382333

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY

INTO

L&P/PMC-2, INC.

The undersigned corporation, L&P/PMC-2, Inc.,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are L&P Property Management Company, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois, and L&P/PMC-2, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is L&P/PMC-2, Inc., which shall hereinwith be changed to L&P Property Management Company, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The amendments or changes in the Certificate of Incorporation of L&P/PMC-2, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, which is the surviving corporation, that are to effected by the merger are as follows:

Article 1 is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is L&P Property Management Company."

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principle place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 4095 Firestone Blvd., South Gate, CA, 90280.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0077 SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of L&P Property Management Company, an Illinois corporation, which is the only constituent corporation which is not a corporation of Delaware consists of 3,000 shares of common stock, \$1.00 par value.

EIGTH: This Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 1996.

Dated: December <u>23</u>20, 1996.

L&P/PMC-2, INC.

Ernest C. Lot Vice Boorder

3~subsidiaries/lppmc/certificate of merger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003633 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 10/03/2007